

PRESS RELEASE 30 September 2019

Cibus Nordic terminates agreement with liquidity provider

Cibus Nordic has terminated the agreement with the liquidity provider Pareto Securities AB. The liquidity warranty will end tomorrow, the 1 October 2019.

For further information, please contact:

Sverker Källgården, CEO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate +46 761 444 888 Pia-Lena Olofsson, CFO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate +46 708 580 453

Cibus is a real estate company listed on Nasdaq First North Premier in Stockholm. The company's business idea isto acquire, develop and manage high quality properties in the Nordics with daily goods store chains as anchor tenants. The company currently owns 138 properties in Finland. The main tenants are Kesko, Tokmanni and S-Group. FNCA Sweden AB, +46(0)8-528 00 399 info@fnca.se, is appointed Certified Adviser.

Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) | Kungsgatan 56 | 111 22 Stockholm | Sweden Tel: +46 8 402 50 00 | Fax +46 8 20 00 75 | Reg no. 559135-0599 | www.cibusnordic.com